
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010493-2023 

Contract

Temporary Accommodation and Mobile Welfare

Network Rail Infrastructure Ltd
Network Rail Infrastructure Ltd

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-010493
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03be13  
Published 12 April 2023, 12:53pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

Network Rail Infrastructure Ltd

1 Eversholt Street

London

NW1 2DN

Contact

Angela Nurse

Email

Angela.Nurse@networkrail.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1908781000

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010493-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010493-2023
mailto:Angela.Nurse@networkrail.co.uk


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.networkrail.co.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.networkrail.co.uk/

I.1) Name and addresses

Network Rail Infrastructure Ltd

1 Eversholt Street

London

NW1 2DN

Contact

Angela Nurse

Email

angela.nurse@networkrail.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.networkrail.co.uk
https://www.networkrail.co.uk/
mailto:angela.nurse@networkrail.co.uk


Page 3 to 7

https://www.networkrail.co.uk/

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract involves joint procurement

I.6) Main activity

Other activity

Hire of Temporary Accommodation and Mobile Welfare

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Temporary Accommodation and Mobile Welfare

Reference number

NWC 22-23/084

II.1.2) Main CPV code

98340000 - Accommodation and office services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This award is for the supply of temporary accommodation and mobile welfare which is to
be provided across various sites along the NW&C region. 

The framework allows for the hire of these units across the NW&C region, with an option
to purchase, should it be required.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

https://www.networkrail.co.uk/


Page 4 to 7

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

34114300 - Welfare vehicles

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This award is for the supply of temporary accommodation and mobile welfare at NR sites,
across the NW&C region. 

The framework allows for the hire of these units across the NW&C region, with an option
to purchase, should it be required.

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2018/S 148-339871

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

NWC 22-23/084_E

Lot No

1

Title

Temporary Accommodation and Mobile Welfare

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 March 2023

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:339871-2018:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

NWC 22-23/084_G

Lot No

2

Title

Temporary Accommodation and Mobile Welfare

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 January 2023



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Network Rail

1 Eversholt Street

London

NW1 2DN

Email

angela.nurse@networkrail.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.networkrail.co.uk/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:angela.nurse@networkrail.co.uk
https://www.networkrail.co.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-23T21:40:08+0000
	TCPDF




